
2020 Certified Local Government 
Contacts 

 
 

1. Athens (2017)  
Anthony Casteel 
Director of Community Development  
815 North Jackson Street  
Athens, TN 37303  
(423) 744-2750  
acasteel@cityofathenstn.com  
 

2. Bartlett  (2002)                                                                                       
Sam Harris, Senior Planner 
6382 Stage Rd. 
Bartlett, TN  38134 
(901) 385-6417 
samharris@cityofbartlett.org 
 

3. Bell Buckle (2018)  
Heather Williams 
Historical Commission Chairman 
PO Box 276 
Bell Buckle, TN 37020  
(615) 554-9451 
bellbuckletn@gmail.com  

4. Bolivar  (2000) 
Cathy Mayfield, Grant Administrator  
211 N. Washington St. 
Bolivar, TN  38008 
(731) 658-2020 
cathy.mayfield.cityofbolivar@gmail.com 

5. Brownsville  (2009) 
Position vacant 
1 N. Washington Ave. 
Brownsville, TN  38012 
(731) 277-9320 
 

6. Chattanooga (1989) 
Sarah W. Robbins 
Development Review Planner  
1250 Market St., Ste. 1000 
Chattanooga, TN  37402 
(423) 643-5842 
srobbins@chattanooga.gov  

 

 

 

7. Clarksville  (1985) 
Brent Clemmons, Design Review Coordinator  
Clarksville-Montgomery County Regional 
Planning Commission 
329 Main St. 
Clarksville, TN  37040 
(931) 645-7448 
brent.clemmons@cityofclarksville.com   

8. Cleveland (2015) 
Bryan Turner, Chief Building Official 
185 2nd St. NE 
Cleveland, TN 37311 
(423) 479-1913 
bturner@clevelandtn.gov 
 

9. Collierville  (1990) 
Jaime Groce, Town Planner 
500 Poplar View Pkwy 
Collierville, TN  38017 
(901) 457-2360 
jgroce@colliervilletn.gov 

10.   Columbia  (2001) 
Paul Keltner 
Director of Development Services  
700 North Garden St. 
Columbia, TN  38401 
(931) 560-1560 
paul@columbiatn.com  

11.  Cookeville  (2002) 
Ken Young, Senior Planner 
P. O. Box 998 
Cookeville, TN 38503-0998 
(931) 520-5275 
kry@cookeville-tn.org 

12.  Covington  (1985) 
Lessie Fisher, Codes Enforcement 
P. O. Box 768 
Covington, TN 38019-0768 
(901) 476-7191 
lfisher@covingtontn.com 
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13.  Dandridge  (2003) 
Matt Rudder, Assistant Town Administrator  
P.O. Box 249 
Dandridge, TN  37725 
(865) 397-7420  
mrudder@dandridgetn.gov 
 

14.  Elizabethton  (2019) 
Logan Engle, Director of Planning & Economic 
Development  
136 South Sycamore Street  
Elizabethton, TN 
(423) 542-1502 
lengle@cityofelzabethton.org  

15.   Franklin  (1990) 
Amanda Rose, Preservation Planner 
109 Third Avenue S. 
Franklin, TN  37064 
(615) 550-6737 
amanda.rose@franklintn.gov 

16.  Gainesboro  (1993) 
Mayor Lloyd Williams 
P.O. Box 594 
Gainesboro, TN  38562 
(931) 268-9315 
townofgainesboro@hotmail.com 

17.  Gallatin  (1993) 
Jillian Ogden, Planner II 
132 W. Main St. 
Gallatin, TN  37066 
(615)-451-5796 
jillian.ogden@gallatin-tn.gov 

18.  Greeneville  (1985) 
Randy Davenport, Planning Director 
200 N. College St.  
Greeneville, TN 37745 
(423) 639-6199 
rdavenport@greenevilletn.gov  

19.  Harriman  (1996) 
Kevin Helms 
City Manager 
P.O. Box 433 
Harriman, TN 37748 
(865) 862-9414 
Khelms@cityofharriman.net  

20.  Hohenwald  (2004) 
Helen Ozier, Dir. Of Economic Development 
118 W Linden Ave 
Hohenwald, TN  38462 
(931) 628-8148 
h.ozier@hohenwald.com 

21.  Jackson  (1985) 
Derek Benson, Associate Planner 
111 E. Main St., Suite 201 
Jackson, TN  38301 
(731)-425-8275 
dbenson@cityofjackson.net 

22.   Jefferson City  (2015) 
Tom Jones, Planner 
P.O. Box 530 
Jefferson City, TN 37760 
(865) 475-9071 
tjones@jeffcitytn.com  

23.  Johnson City  (1999) 
Matt Manley, Senior Planner 
P.O. Box 2150 
Johnson City, TN  37605 
(423) 434-6073 
mmanley@johnsoncitytn.org 

24.  Jonesborough  (1996) 
Dr. William Kennedy, HZC Chair 
115 W. Main St. 
Jonesborough, TN  37659 
(423) 753-3161 
wekennedymd@gmail.com 
Bob Browning, Town Administrator 
o: (423) 753-1031 c: (423) 791-3801 
bobb@jonesboroughtn.org 

25.   Kingsport  (1990) 
Nathan Woods, Development Planner 
201 W. Market St. 
Kingsport, TN  37660 
(423) 224-2482 
NathanWoods@KingsportTN.gov  
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26.  Knoxville  (1985) 
Lindsay Crockett, Preservation Planner 
400 Main St., Suite 403 
Knoxville, TN  37902-2476 
(865) 215-3795  
Lindsay.crockett@knoxplanning.org  
 

27.   LaGrange   (2009) 
Vickie Thompson, Town Recorder 
P.O. Box 621 
LaGrange, TN  38046 
(901) 878-1246 
townoflagrange@comcast.net  
 

28.  Lawrenceburg  (2017) 
Chris Shaffer, City Administrator  
25 Public Square  
Lawrenceburg, TN 38464 
(931) 762-4495 x101 
cshaffer@lawrenceburgtn.gov  
 

29.  Lebanon   (2017) 
Seth Harrison, Planner 1 
200 N. Castle Heights Ave, Suite 300  
Lebanon, TN 37087  
(615) 444-3647 x2304 
Seth.Harrison@lebanontn.org   
  

30.   Lynchburg/Moore County (2017) 
Christine Pyrdom 
Metro Moore County Codes Enforcer  
PO Box 206  
Lynchburg, TN 37352 
(931) 759-7068 
Metromoore.codes@gmail.com  

31.  Madison County (1997) 
Derek Benson, Associate Planner 
111 E. Main St., Suite 201 
Jackson, TN  38301 
(731)-425-8275 
dbenson@cityofjackson.net 

32.  Manchester    (2017) 
Jamie Sain, Codes Director  
200 W. Fort St.  
Manchester, TN 37355 
(931) 723-1464 
jsain@cityofmanchestertn.com  

33.  Martin  (1991) 
Brad Thompson  
Director of Community Development 
P.O. Box 290 
Martin, TN  38237 
(731) 587-3126 
c (731) 225-1107 
bthompson@cityofmartin.net 

34.  McKenzie  (2012) 
Jennifer Waldrup 
2470 Cedar St. 
McKenzie, TN  38201 
(731) 352-2292 
jennifer.waldrup@cityofmckenzie.com 
 

35.  McMinnville  (2005) 
Katie Kemezis, Community Planner  
101 East Main St. 
McMinnville, TN  37111 
(931) 473-1204 
kkemezis@mcminnvilletn.gov  

36.  Memphis  (1985) 
Brett Ragsdale, AIA, Deputy Administrator  
Office of Planning and Development 
125 N. Main St., Suite 468 
Memphis, TN  38103 
(901) 636-7147 
Brett.Ragsdale@memphistn.gov  

37.  Montgomery County (1985) 
Brent Clemmons, Design Review Coordinator  
Clarksville-Montgomery County Regional 
Planning Commission 
329 Main St. 
Clarksville, TN  37040 
(931) 645-7448 
brent.clemmons@cityofclarksville.com   

38.  Murfreesboro  (2003) 
Amelia Kerr 
City Hall, Second Floor 
111 W. Vine St. 
Murfreesboro, TN  37130 
(615) 893-6441  
aekerr@murfreesborotn.gov  
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39.  Nashville  (1985) 
Robin Zeigler, Metro Historic Zoning 
Administrator  
3000 Granny White Pk. 
Nashville, TN  37204 
(615) 862-7970 
robin.zeigler@nashville.gov 

40.  Paris  (2015) 
Jennifer Morris 
Community Development Director  
P.O. Box 970 
Paris, TN  38242 
(731) 641-1410 
jmorris@cityofparistn.gov 

41.  Rogersville  (1999) 
Glenn D. Hutchens, City Recorder 
Town of Rogersville 
PO Box 788 
Rogersville, TN 37857 
(423) 272-7497 
toro1@chartertn.net 

42.  Savannah   (2015) 
Thomas L. Smith, City Manager 
140 Main Street 
Savannah, TN 38372 
(731) 925-3300  
tsmith@cityofsavannah.org  

43.  Sevierville   (2020)  
Dustin Smith, Development Director  
PO Box 5500 
Sevierville TN 37863 
(865) 453-5504 
Dmith@seviervilletn.org  

44. Shelbyville   (1998) 
Doug Caffey, Director of Planning and 
Community Development 
201 N. Spring Street  
Shelbyville, TN  37160 
(931) 684-9001 
Doug.caffey@shelbyvilletn.org  
 
 
 
 

45.  Sparta  (1991) 
Jennifer Roberts, City Clerk 
6 Liberty Square 
Sparta, TN  38583 
(931) 836-3248 
jroberts@citlink.net 

46.  Sullivan County (Blountville) (2012) 
Ambre Torbett  
Director of Planning and Codes 
3411 Hwy 126 Suite 30 
Blountville, TN  37617 
(423) 279-2603 
planning@sullivancountytn.gov 
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